

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2254/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CRLM No.30572/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,impleadment and office report))

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Prabhajot Kaur
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The applicant who present in person is added as party
respondent to the SLP. She prays for appointment of a legal aid
counsel on her behalf. Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel has
at our request agreed to assist us in the matter.

Post the matter after four weeks,

Copies of the SLP paper books shall be furnished to Ms.
Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel.

Interim order to continue.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|