

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2254/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CRLM No.30572/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1745 OF 2012  
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 2254/2012)

|PARAMVEER SINGH

|Versus

|Appellant (s)

|STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

|Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The High Court of Punjab and Haryana has by its order dated 30.11.2011 dismissed Criminal Misc. No. M-30572 of 2011 and declined anticipatory bail to the appellant. The present appeal assails the correctness of the said order.

When the matter came up before us on 2.4.2012, we issued notice to the respondent and granted interim protection against arrest to the appellant pending further orders from this Court. Having heard learned counsel for the parties at some length, today we are of the view that a case for grant of anticipatory bail to the appellant has been made out. We accordingly order that in the event of arrest of the appellant in connection FIR No. 195 dated 31.12.2010, registered in Police Station Sadar Pathankot for offences punishable under Sections 20, 376, 313, 511 and 120 B he shall be released from custody on his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the officer effecting arrest. The appellant shall cooperate with the investigation and refrain from tampering with the evidence in any manner. The investigating officer shall expedite the completion trial of the investigation and filing of an appropriate charge sheet or report as the case may be.

Appeal is allowed in the above terms.

.....J.  
[T.S. Thakur]

.....J.  
[Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla]

New Delhi,  
November 2, 2012.